Forwan, N. Dak, Marcw 23, 1953,

THe Board oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO AD-
JOURNMENT,

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS WERE PRESENT.

Comvissi1oNerR KiEFER MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT wiTH HERMaN TownsHiP FOR
THE CONSTRUCT1ON OF ONE CATTLE PASS LOCATED IN SECT1oN 13=131-53, on HigHway "H* ano THat THe County pav
7o Herman TownsHip THE sum ofF $U50.00 as 1TS SHARE OF THE COST OF CONSTRUCTING SAID CATTLE Pass.
Commissioner WaLSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED.

CommissioNER Kierer MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING a%REEMENT wiTH THE
State HigHway DeparRTMENTS

Tue County oF Sargent, STATE 0F NorRTH DakoTa, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE COUNTY, AND |

tHE NorTH DakoTa State HisHway DepaRTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE DERARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS!
B
I, THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION wiTH THE UNiTED
StaTes GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN THE FEDERAL=AID HicHway AcT OF
1g44 | oR 0THER SUBSEQUENT FEOERAL-A1D HigHwaY ACTS, wH)CH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE CON- 1
STRUCTION OF Hi1GHwAYs oN THE CounTy FeperaL-aip SECONDARV SYSTEM FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-AID
Seconpary Progect
No. S 31(2) Grade anp Graver, CounTv Roab FROM CReTE NORTH AND SOUTH

2. THe CouNTY WiLL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID By THE UN1TED STaTES ;

GovERNMENT THROUGH THE BUREAU OF PusLic RoaDs anp, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY ‘PAYMENT IN BEHALF OF THE
CounTy To TME CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON-COLLECTABLE FROM THE BUREAU OF Pue- |
1c Roaps, THE County wiLL REIMasurse THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS SO ADVANGCED. FHE TERM "CoNSTRUCTION" MEANS THE,
, SUPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUGTION OR RECONSTRUCTION |
OF THE H1GHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF RIGHTS-OF=WAY, COSTS OF ADVERTISING AND THE |
COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE PLANS AND SPEC|FICATIONS.

3. THE CouNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THES AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF RESOLUTIONS
EXECUTED By THE COUNTY AFFECTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORTION OF THE County's,
FeperaL-atD Seconpary SvsTeMm,

L. Fre CouNty wiLL, AT 175 EXPENSE AND WiTHOUT FEDERAL-AID REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESS-,
ARY RIGHTS=-OFWAY,

i
i
5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL 8E PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE|
. GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, anD THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS |
. AND PERFORM SUCH WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT SO AS TO ENABLE THE|
. DeparTMENT, AS THE AGENT oF THE Countv, To coLLecT For THE CoUNTY THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED.

i
i
6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE MADE
_BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DeparTmENT TEsTing LaroraTORY. T 1S THE COUNTY's RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE |
THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING, |

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION RY THE
Drstrict EngINeEER oF THe Burrau of PyeLic Roaos and THE DeparTMENT
CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COMMISSIONER KIEFER INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS 17 15 NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF FeperaL A10 SeconpaRy Roap prosect S-31(2), i
CReTE, NORTH AND SOUTH, TO ACQUIRE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY THROUGH CONDEMNAT!ON PROCEEDINGS punsu—J
aNT To Sgetion 24-0510 oF tHe NorTH Daxorta Reviseo Cope or 1943, ano

WHEREAS, THE SEVERAL GESCRIPTIONS OF PROPERTY NECESSARY TO BE TAKEN TOGETHER WITH THE REC-
ORD OWNERS THEREOF ARE SHOWN AS FOLLOWS!

i
i
i
!
1
i
|
i

DescripTion Acreage 7O 8E TAKEN Name or OWNER aND ADDRESS!

NE} Sec. !7-131-58 1.5 Care E. Pervemson, St. Paur, Minn, :
Rurh A, Peterson, EsTHeErR R. Perterson,
MinnearoLts, Minn,

W Sec. U-131-58 1.67 A. A. Freseman, Lenwox, S. D. :
g NW} Sec, 9-131-58 (IR 1T-] A. A. Freseman, Lewnox, S. D, é
! NW; Sec, U-I31_58 - Lot Katnerine O. Steevce, San Mateo, Cavyr, i
f NE} Sec. 29-132-58 1.ug MaroLp. H. Durewmerer, Oaxes, N. D. anp i

. WHEREAS THE ABOVE MENTIONED OWNERS OF SAID DESCRIBED PARCELS OF LAND HAVE REFUSED AND
STILL REFUSE TO SELL SAID PROPERTY TO SARGENT COUNTY AT A REASONABLE PRICE AND THAT 1T 15 NECESSARY TO
{ ACQUIRE SAID PROPERTY 8Y CONDEMNAT JON PROCEEDINGS,

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED: THaT a seeciaL Boaro consisTing oF THE County AupiTor, Countw

TREASURER AND Register oF DEeps orF Sargent COUNTY, BE AND ARE HEREBY APPOINTED TO ASCERTAIN THE AMOUNT OF
| DAMAGES TO BE AWARDED TO THE SAID OWNERS AND THAT SAID SPECIAL BOARD ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO COMPLETE SA1D
,CONDEMNATION PROCEED INGS FORTHWITH ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS oF Sec. 2U-051) oF THE NortH Daxota Revisep
Conr or 19U3, l
ComMIsS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORTED.

; Commissiongr CoLeEMAN MOVED THAT THE CHatRMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO
;eerTIFY T0 THE StaTE Himmway DEPARTMENT, THAT ALL NECESSARY RIGHTS oF wav ror FAS Prosect No. 3-31(2),
{CRETE NORTH AND SOUTH, HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED,

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissioNeErR WaLST=AD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT wiTH THE STaTe HjaHway
;DEPARTMENT FOR THE MAINTENANCE oF FAS Progect 531{2), CReTe NORTH aNnD SOUTH, AS FOLLOWS!




The CounTy oF SaragenT, STaTE oF NoRTH DakoTa, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE CounTy, AND THE
NortH Daxota STate H)aHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS
FOLLOWS !

1. Tuar THE Higeway DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT ofF 5.995 MiLES OF THE |
CounTy FeperaL A1D SECONDARY HIGHWAY, GRADE aND GRAVEL ON CounTY ROAD FROM CRETE NORTH AND SOUTH, KNOWN
AND TO BE DES1GNATED As NorTH Dakota Proseet No. $31(2), anp wiLL RECOMMEND 1TS aPPROVAL By THE BUREAU OF
PusLic Roaos oF THE DepARTMENT oF ComMERCE OF THE UniTeED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS
APPORT | ONED TO THE STATE UNDER THE FeoeraL HiGHway ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMEN TED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE
CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR 1TS PROPER MaINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF 1TS IMPROVEMENT.

I
1

2. THAT THE sa1D CounTy HEREBY REQUESTS THE HigHway DEPaRTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENTIONED
PROJECE WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT IT BE APPROVED By THE BuREau OF PusLic Roaos ofF tHE DEPARTMENT OF CoMMER=
cE oF THE UN1TED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT 1F SUCH PROJECT |S APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE H 1 aHl
way DeparTMENT anD THE Bureau ofF PueLic Roaps or THE DeEpARTMENT OF Commerce oF THE UniTep STaTeEs oF WMERICA
1T THEREAFTER, AT ITS OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR |
THE1R AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE, AND THE
CuatrManN OF THE BOARD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND OIRECTED TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT.

J
i
l
ComMmtcS10ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
Tue BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO ATTEND A MEETING WiITH TowNsSHIP OFFICIALS IN REGARD TO WEED CONTROL%
WHICH MEETING WAS HELD IN THE COURTROOM.

Comm15510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF VERNAL ANDERSON FOR A REFUND OR ABATEMENT
OF SCHOOL POLL TAXES IN THE aMOUNT ofF $2.00 rFor THe vear 1952 in WHi1TE Stone HiLL TownsHiP BE ALLOWED FOR
THE REASON THAT APPLICANT MAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR THE SA1D Taxes 1N EpaeLey, LaMoure County, ano Mas eatD
SA1D TAXES THERE,

ComMisstonER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisstoneEr WALSTEAD MOVED THAT DEED Be 155UE® To Howaro OLsoN COVERING THE SW oF Sec, 25~
130-56, SaME HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PA1D UP IN FULL,
Comm1$S10NER SMITH SECONDED THYE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commi1ss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
Commisstoner KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Dl g i

D CHAIRMAN .

P

ATﬁéST:

/// AUDITOR,

Forman, N. Dax., Aprit 7, 1953,

THe Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFI1CE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL CALL.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN MaARCH WERE READ.
CoMmisS10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.,
ComMm1s310NER wALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A DELEGAT 1ON FROM RUTLAND MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD MATTERS,
A DELEGATION FROM HAVANA CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO CLEANING ouT DrRaiN No. 19,

CommissioneR COLEMAN MOVED TAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR SEALED BIDS FOR |
THE REPAIRING By THE HOUR oR cusic vdaro oF Havana Tiee Drain No, 19, INCLUDING MATERIAL SUCH as 12 inoH
GLAZED TiLE, BiDS To BE opened |0 o'crock, a. M., May 11, 1953,

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED, ALL VOTING AYE ON ROLL CALL.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APSROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPo
ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCHM, IN THE suMm of ﬁ‘,l02.50.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORTS of JusTices oF THE Peace, Casper Smeosruo ano J. H.
HoMAUS, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lst, 1953, SaME HAVING BREN APPROVED BY THE STATES ATTORNEY AS TO
FORM,

CoMMISSIONER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

MNHEREAS A SERIOUS PROBLEM HAS ARISEN IN THE COUNTY RELATIVE TO THE ConTRoL OF Learvy SpuRee,a
NOX10US WEED,AND

WHEREAS 1T ts NECESSARY TO PRESCRIBE A COURSE OF ACTION FOR 1TS CONTROL,

BE |T HEREBY RESOLVED sv tHE Boaro orF County Commissioners ofF Sargent County, NortH DakoTa,
THAT ANY INDIVIOUAL, FIRM OR CORPORATION, OWNING OR OCCUPYING LAND wiTHIN SARGENT CouNTY ARE HEREBY D1RECT-
£0 T0 DESTROY ANY LEAWY SPURRE THAT MAY BE GROWING ON SAID LANDS, ON OR 8EFORE THE I5TH Dav oF JuNnE, 1953,
SAID NOX10US WEEDS SHALL BE DESTROYED BY SPRAVING WITH THE PROPER CHEMICALS AS APPROVED BY THE County AGENT]
oF Saragent Countv, aND

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED THAT TH1S RESOLUTION BE PUBLISHED FOR AT LEAST TWO WEFKS IN THE OFFI1CIAY
NEWSPAPER OF SARGENT COUNTY, PURSUANT TO LAW, AND

BE IT FI'RTHER RESOLVED THAT IN THE EVENT THAT ANY INDIVIDUAL, FIRM OR CORPORATION NEGLECTS TO
DESTROY SAID NOXIOUS WEEDS AS PRESCRIBED BY THIS RESOLUTION, E£ACH TOWNSHIP OVERSEER OF HIGHWAYS 1S AUTHOR-
1 ZED TO GO UPON SAID LANDS AND DESTROY SAID NOXiOUS WEEDS AND THE COMPENSATION FOR DOING SO SHALL BE A LIEN
UPON THE LAND URPON WHICH THE NOX10US WEEDS ARE DESTROVED.“

COMMISSIONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,




Commtssi1onER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF MARY KoepLIN, FOR A REFUND OF TAXES PAID ON

Lots | 1o 18 in BLock 6, Vittage oF Vepa FoR THE vEaR 1952, BE ALLowed IN THE sum oF $84.47, ror THE REASON
THAT A BUILDING LOCATED ON SAID LOTS HAD BEEN REMOVED PRIOR TO THE 1952 ASSESSMENT SEASON AND NO REDUCTFON
HAD BEEN MADE IN SAID YEARS TAXES., SUBJECT TO THE appRovaL of THE State Tax Commissioner,

COMMISSIONER WaALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMISStONER SM1TH MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN TO 9§ o'croek, A. M., ApPriL '8, 1053,
CommissioNeER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Daxk. ApriL 8, 1953,

THE Boaro oF County ComMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, ;

OFFICE aAND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES AS ADVERTISED,

County News,

L18TS AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCEPTED,

PRINTING THAT CAN BE DONE IN THE LOCAL PLANT, AT A PRICE NOT TO EXCEED THE PRICE IN THE PROPOSAL OF THE
GLoBE-GazZETTE PRINTING CO., AND MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP TO BE OF EQUAL QUALITY,

ADVERTISED,

YEAR BE ACCERTED,

FUEL SUPRLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED.

ACCESTED,

+ TISED.

GRaVAE FOR

OF ACCOUNT

War. No.

THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED.

ON ROLL CALL ALL WERE FOUND PRESENT EXCEPT Commissioner Kierer.

Tue Boaro PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT,

Bios HAD BEEN FILED BY THE GLOBE-GazeTTE PrinTiNg Co.; KnigHT PrinTing Co. AND THE SareenT

Commissioner WaLsTEAD MoOVED THAT THE B10 oF THE GLoBE-CGazerTTe PrinTing Co., TO FURNISH TAX
CommI 5S1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1onER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BiID OF THE SaraenT County News BE ACCERTED FOR ALL SUCH

COMMISSIONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
THE BoOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTEO 810S} i
Mevar CurverTg: b

NorTHwesTERN SHEET & 1ron Works; Norti Dakora Metar Curvert Comeany;

Farco Steer Probucts Comeanvg Armco Drarnace & MeraL Probucts Inc,
ConcreTe CuLverTs:

ConcreTe SectionaL Curvert Co.g NortH Dakora ConereTe Propucts Co.

CommissioNER CoLeEMAN MOVED THAT ALL 81DS FOR METAL CULVERTS BE ACCEPTED,
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT ALL CONCRETE CULVERT BI1DS BE ACCERTED,
oMMISS10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES, AS ADVERTISED,
B1Ds HAD BEFN FILED BvY!:

Fargo SteeL Propuers Co.g DakoTa Tractor & Equipment Co.; Norte Western Equipment inc.
Mipwest Equipvent Co.; Sweeney Bros, TracTor Co.;
CoMM15S10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL BiDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES FOR THE ENSUING

COMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF GAS, OlL, GREASE AND

THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED B10S}
Soconv=Yacuum O, Co;  Stanoarp O Co.; Brameton O1L Co.; Farmers Unton O Co.
Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ALL B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF GAS, OIL AND GREASE SUPPLIES BE

SOMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT FOR “1aHway CONSTRUCTION AS ADVERE

THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED B10S.}

NeLson Bros.; E. L. Lyen Constru~tion Co. EvereTT & Kevso Joun Diesern Co.
BurnsTaD ConstrucTion,  Swouness Construction Co,licOoin Aarrar, Davio & Rix.
Miowest ConsTrucTion Co. Asramam ConsTrucTion Co, Daxota ConstrucTion Co. Ine,

COMMISSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL B1DS FOR EQUI>MENT RENTAL BE ACCEPTED.
COMM!SSIONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BOARD NEET PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B1DS FOR Screening, CRusHInG, Loaping ano Hauting

Byps HAD BEEN FILED BY!

Crark Le1aH ano Lours PaLensky, Ooin Aarrar, ScHuLtz & Linosay, Paur R, Lewrs,
GLen Daus, Newson Bros., Perey Nockiesy,

Commissioner COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING BIDS BE ACCERTED!

NeLson Bros.  Opin Aarrar, Gren Daus, Perey Nockresy., b
Commiss1oNER WaALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

I
¥
|
L

Memsrrs oF THE Fomrman Boaro orF TownsHiP SUPERVISORS MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SETTLEMENT
I
i

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD.

i

597 Lawrence BRAKKE, LABOR, ETC. LESS Tax .88 $58.12




War. No.

598
599
600
60!
602
60
6
605
606
607
608

609
6lo
6l
612

613
614

Jorn S. Wirson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 33.65 $223.35
ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH PAID OUT LESS Tax 28.97 217.63
Joe A. Sapa, LABOR AND CASH ADVANCED LESS Tax 2,83 188.97
OLivER ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESS Tax U,12 270438
Lawrence Brakke, MILEAGE 6.00
Peter WaLOERA, LABOR LESs Tax 24 15,76
R. R, HowerLvL Co., SASH CORD 46.28
GorooN STEwaRT, SHERIFF, BAMAGES FURNISHING RIGHT OF WAY, FOR Taxes ofF GusTav WiLLPRECHT, 50.00
Dakota ArTesian Werr Co.,  work oN weLL 225.00
BurrRougHs Apping MacHine Co., RiBBONS 3.25
6. B. COLEMAN, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE aS CommissionEr, MaRcH 23 To AeRiL 8 AND RETROACTIVE PAY

FROM JAN, LESs Tax .89 70.71 ¢
D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, MARCH 4 To APRIL & AND RETROACTIVE PAY

rroM Jan, 6, LEss Tax 1,54 127.71
MeLvin SmiTH, SERVICES aND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, MarcH 10 To APRIL 8 AND RETROACTIVE PAY

rroMm Jan. 6, Less tax 115 91.37
ELmMeR WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIDNER, MarcH 5, TO ApriL, 8 AND RETROACTIVE PAY

From Jan. 6, Less Tax  |.Lh 112.28
CLirroro LeHmann, LABOR AND M)LEAGE LESS Tax 2.60 186.10
GoRDON STEWART, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR MARCH 226.78
GoRDON STEWART, MEALS FOR PRISONERS, 7.92
Littie V. BowserR, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31, 1953 81,30

J. H. HoHaus, services as VETErans Service OFFiCER aND POSTAGE AND FEEs AS JusTice oF THe Peace,

Victor W. LEGLER, SERVICES anND Expenses as Co. Asent $UU2.50: Countv's sHare LESs Tax 1.50

BertHA Mog,
MiLrorp J. FreTz,

Mrs. Yvonne M. JoHnsGaRrD,

F. G. Huyssaro, M. 0.,

WM, Hosains,

Harry Witke,

OLiver WeLLs,

Lars Hoten,

W. HermeL,

Saraent County News,

CrertcaL sErvICEs — County Agent

saLaRy as SENIOR MammarL ConTroL Agent,
TREASURER OF THE UniTep StaTes, ASSESSMENT FOR RETIREMENT PAY ON SaBARy oF MiLroro J. FReTz

expenses as JuveniLe Commissioner,

ATTENDING HEARING AND €XaMINATION oF ELvin C. RusseLL - insaniTY
JoE AMERMAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN, WASHING FOR JAIL AND CASH ADVANCED FOR CLOCK,

PLUMBENG

LABOR,

PLASTERING IN COURTHOUSE,
HAULING COAL

CARBON PAPER,

PUBLISHING CoMMISS1ONERS PROCEED|INGS AND OTHER PRINTING,

THE GLoee-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., suppLiES

KniaHT PrinTing Company,
West PustisHing Company,
Duro-Test CorPORATON,
C. 0. Dewevy Comerany,

€. A. HaumrasT Company,
Imper1aL CHEMICAL Co.
Farmers CocOperaTive
Town oF FormaN,

SUPPLIES
LAW BOOK MATER!AL
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES,
JANITOR SUPPLIES

ELev. Co., coar

WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

Fireman's Funo Inserance Co., PREMIUM ON ADDED H1IGHWAY EQUIPMENT

BrameTON
Bram=ton Oy Co.,

arMERS Epevator Co., coan

oI ETC.,

EU2F armers Unton Ot Co. RuTtiano, aas, orL E7C,,

643
ann
645
646
[31%4
e4g
649
650
651
652
653
654
€55
656
657
658
659
666
661
=

3
664
665
666
667
668
669

670
671
672
673
674
675
676
577
678
679

Farmers Unton Oge Co.,

Frep's Super Service,
FoRMAN |MPLEMENT,
HaroLo's WeLbing Shoe,
Kierer Bros.,

SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS
GAS

OtL FILTERS AND SPRING
WELDING AMD SUPPLIES
GAS AND SUPPLIES

Lysson Tire & Sgrvice STATION, LABOR AND SUPPLIES

MyHra EoutemenT Comeany,

GRADER RENTAL AND SUPPLIES

NoRTHWESTERN EQuUiPMENT, INC. REPAIRS AND PARTS
NorTHwesTeERN SHeeT & Iron Works, cuLverTs

Stouot Motor Company,
Stanparo O Comeany,
Stirum Grain Company,
THompson Yaros, Myunor,
Cass County ELecTric Co-Op.
Mrs, Veva GLaser,

C. D. Hareer,

T. W. Hormee,

REPAIRS

Dreser fFusL 7€,

coaL

ENAMEL ETC.,

INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED
GARAGE RENTAL

PRINTING SIGNS,

LASOR

Eowaro F. Wisngwski, SERVICES, MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND EXPENSES,

R. E. BrapLEV,
ELwin FARNWORTH,
Warren H. HovTer,
R. E. Kine,

NortH Dakota State HigHwav DeparTtmENT, BLUE

s-31(2)
s-31(2)
s-31(2)
oF wavy 5-31(2)
PRINTS

DESIGNING PLANS
WORK ON PLANS
WORK ON PLANS
PREPARING R}GHT

SargenT County Werrare BoaRrD, APPROPRIATIONS FOR APRIL

PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH Daxorta, ato
PusLic WeLrare Boaro or NorTH DakoTa, ato
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH Daxota, aro

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE ALLOWED

TO AGED PERSONS
TO DERPENDENT CHILDREN
TO DISABLED PERSONS

MEETING, APRIL 6TH, AND MILEAcE:

EMIL BenTson 4,60 680 KennetH Evenson $6.90
L. H. BesucHeT 5.85 681 HarLan RoTHHOUSE 5.50
Homer !sLEv 7.00 682 Tueo. Horren 5.00
W. L. MoHeers 4.50 683 Orvirre A. Neuson 4. 60
DonaLo WucHeRrPFENNIG 4 60 684 Jomun F. Lame 5.10
Carven Errckson 2.50 685E. W. JoHnson 5.30
LvLe Hayoen 5.00 686 Roger BanpereT 6.50
MeLvan S. Fir 5.80 687 Herman J. Loeeering 5.20
W. A. ScuLTe 1.80 688 Arnam CranoaLt 6.1o
Frank SToTko 6.00 689 WiLLiam Sever 6.10

CounTy Pav RoLL, satartes oF COUNTY OFFiciaLS ETC,, PatD tN MARCH By AuD!ITORS WARRANTS

LESS

LESS
LESS

LESS
LESS

LESS

AND ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS

690
691
't
9
69&
695
696
697
698
699

147.68
266.00
139.95
227.13

16.17

Tax 2.07

Tax 10,05
Tax 18.70

176.65

10.00

17.50
20.00
13,13
85.70
4,75
67.37
270.00
57.95
69.00
35.02
49,99
56.02

9.%0
15.29
11.30

284,73
318.23
515.62
28.50
114 45
32.79
0.0l
.85
|2.53

9.50

9.00

218,74
165,52
10.00
163.88
30.25
26.98
1,000.00
e41,77
£30.50
49 65

FOR ATTENDING ASSESSORS

TAX
TAX

3.15
3.23
2.50

TAX

F. J. LIL‘A
Ogcanr PeT £Rson 5.00
ALFRED Hanson 5,20
CarL Kirmis 2.25
H. A, RoTHHousg, .00
E. M. Sunouie 4.00
£. C. RoserTs 4,70
GeraLb Hare 5.20
LoweLL SuoTHun 5.00
C. E. Warn 4.90
3,533.29

5:70

THe Boarp concLupeD arproviING PusLic Werrare Boarp siLis. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAS BEEN
ORDERED PAID BY THE PusLte WELFARE BoaRD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:

15.00 |




(2) ano sECURE FEPERAL GONCURRENCE THEREOF,

ADMINISTRAT IvE Expense $768,22

SussisTENCE 383.22
CasH aip 199,00
MeoicaL a0 105. 10

I
|
MysceLLanEoUs PavyMENTS 38,72 E
ToTAL RAYMENTS $1 4ol 26 E
1
i

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SoctaL Weurare warranTs Nos, 12,851 1o 12,885 incLusive Hap
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD,

CoLLecTiONS FOR THE vaRIous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY!

GENERAL $29,349 46 i
Roap 13,054,63
Poor 11,996.0)
MoTor FueL L 772,34

For THE MONTH oF MarcH: ;

GeneRraL $2,353.33 ;
Roap 6, 7t.55
Poor 737.08

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED To R. W. SarsTRom as CounTy AypiTOR FOR THE
ENSUING TWO YEARS AND His BOND IN THE suM oF $10,000.00 witH THe State Bonping FUND as SURETY, was on
MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRo.

Commrssioner WaLsTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoarD ADJOURN UNTIL § o'crock, a. M.ApriL 20, 1053,
CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CaRRIED,

P W

CHayrmaN,

Foruan, N, D. AeriL 20, 1953,

Tue Board oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURW
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT ON ROLL CALL.

CommissioneR COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIGNE o |
2 \ ITTO . D,
NHEREAS, ‘THE B10 N THE aMOUNT oF $22,001,33 oF AsraHam ConsTRucTton Comeany, JRECEIVED IN THE
LETTING OF APRIL 10, 1953 ror Prourct S 31(2), CReTE NORTH AND SOUTH, wAS THE LOW BID RECEIVED.

WHEREAS, THts 81D 15 CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 1S UNDER THE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE.

NOW THEREFORE, me 1T RESOLVED By THE Boare oF Countv ComM1ssIONERS OF SarGeNT COUNTY, THAT
THE HigHwav DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To THE AaraaMm ConsTrucTion Company THE ConTRACT FoR ProuecT
S 3|(2) AND Secure Feperal ConciRRENCE THEREOF.
1T 1S FURTUER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HisHway DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE
UNDER TH1S GANTRACT, WH1GH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FRoM THE Burcau ofF PusLic Roaos.

Comm1s510NER KYEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, AND THE RESOLUTION wAS ADOPTED,

CommMissionsr COLEMAN INTROPUCED THYS FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS I

WHEREAS, THE 81D IN THE aMOUNT oF $9,004.72 oF WitLiam CoLLins & Sons RECEIVED IN THE LETTING !
oF ApriL 10, 1953, ror ProurcT S 31(2), Crete NORTH AND SOUTH WAS THE LOW BID RECEIVED.

WHEREZAS, THIS BID IS CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 15 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFCRE, BE 1T RESOLVED By T4E Boarp or Countv Commissioners oF Saraent CounTy, ™ AT
THE HjeHway DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED To awarD To THe WiLLiam CoLLins & Sons, THE conTrRacT For Prouszer S 31

It 1s FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE H‘GHWAV DepARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE UNDER)
TH1S CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureau oF Pustic Roaos,
Comm1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

|
ComMisSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT eMpLovEE's sucH as SHover, TRuck anp MoweR OPERATORS AND OTHER !
LASOR REQUIRED Bv SARGENT COUNTY FOR THE vEar 1953, BE CHOSEN BY SELECTING AN EQUAL NUMBER FROM EACH Com— |
MISSIONERS DISTRICT WHENEVTR POSSISLE.
Commiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, THERE BEING U aves ano | nav
voTE,

Comm1ss10NER WALST=AD MOVED THAT THE BoARD AoJourN To 9 o'crock, a. M., May §Tu, 1953,
Commiss1oNeER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SaME CARRIED,

FWM%W

AUDI TOR.



MENT,

War,
736
137
738
739
740
TH
Tu2
743
U
Ths
746
47
h8

770
771
772
773
774
77%
776
777
778
779
720
781

Forman, N. Dax, Mav 5, 1953,

The Board oF CounTy CoMM1ISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE CONRTHOUSE, PURSUANT

On rROLL catt Commissioners MarRoueETTE, SMITH AND WALSTEAD ANSWERED PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THS MEETINGS HELD IN APRIL WERE READ,

CoMM1SSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,

CommissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoARD APPROVE THE APPLICATION OF RareH KiEFER FOR L1CENSE
To seLL BEer oN Lots | 7o 6, Sec. 36-170-84, L. T, L. ror THe pERIOD EnDING Dec. 31, 1953,

Comv1 651 0NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL i
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTSD DURING THE MONTH OF ApriL, 1953, IN THE sum oF $u67 .45,

Commiss1oNER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE 80oND oF GLoBe-Gazette PrinTing Company |
in THE sum oF $1,000,00 wiTh THE NaTionaL SureTy CORPORATION AS SURETY, WHICH BOND HAD BEEN FURNISHED IN
CONNECTION wiTH THE SAID COoMPANY'S CANTRACT TO FURNISH SUPPLIES FOF THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AND
MAVING BEEN APPROVED AS To FORM 8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, AND THAT THE CHaymman oF THE BoaRrD aND AuDITOR BE
INSTRUGTED TO SIGN SAID CONTRACT.

Comm15510NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comarssioner KITFER MOVED THAT THE PREDATORY aND RODENT CONTROL PROGRAM BE CONTINUED FOR AN-
OTHER YEAR AT A COST To sHE County or $U4(,00.

CommissionErR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND $AME CARRIED,

TO ADJOURN-

Srate HiaHway No,

Comv1sstoNER KiSFER MOVED THAT AT THE REouesT oF THe PusLic WeLrare Boarb, a GERTAIN MORTGAGE
exzcUTED By Ben SToHL ano rovering SWE oF NE: or Sec. 31-130-5Y4, L. T, L, N rFavor oF Sareent County 8E D18
CHARGED FROM THE RECORDS IN THE OFFICE OF THE Rearster orf Deeos,

CoMM1SS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1S510NES SMITH MOvED THAT DEED BE 1ssued 1o W, S, Cownat, covering E} oF SE or Sec. 27-
130-58, SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL.
CoMmtssioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisstoNerR NALSTEAD MOVED THAT SaRGENT COUNTY ENTER INT AN ASREEMENT TO MAINTAIN THE OLD
MILES £AST AT $6.00 PER HOUR FOR THE USE OF THE PATROL GRADER, THE
EXPENSE TO BE EQUALLY BORNE AND PalD FOR BY DUNBAR AND RUTLAND TOWNSHIPS AND THAT THIS AGREEMENT 8€ N FULL :
FORCE AND EFFFAT UNTIL FURTHPER NOTICE BY ANY OF THE PARTIES

11 From Forman ano

CommigsioNeERr KiEFTR SECONDED

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WSRE AUDI
No.
ArRTHUR Seanpe,
Lawrence Braxke,
MiLroro J, Fretz,
Joe A, Spea,
BrampToN Lumeer Yarop,
BrameTon OiL Co.,
BramepTON SERVICE,
Dorise Peters,
RoaerT THavER,
Eumer E, JoHNnsON,
Joun WiLson,

D, D, MARQUETTE, SERVICES aND MILEAGE as COMMiIssIonER, Aprit 9 To Mav 5

Vervon D, Peterson,
HaroLo Durrewmier,
A. A, Frerseman,

Eetier R, Pererson, RutH A,, CarL E, PeTerson & Vern S. Hasen, RieHT oF wav ror FAS
MeLvin SMITH, STRVICES AND MILEAGE as ComMmissionER, APRIL 9 To Mav §
Ermer WaLsTEAD, SFRVICES AND MiL=aceE as Commissioner, APRIL § To Mav 5
Harrv KIFFER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER AND RETROACTIVE Pay FRom Jan. b,
County TREASURTR, CASH ADVANCED FOR BOX PENT, STaVPS, ENVELOPES, FREIGHT AND DRAYVAGE

30RDON STEWART, SHERIFF,
L. R, KerLing,

Romert A, Case,

Victor W, LecLer,

BerTHa Mor,

Granys E, Heumees,

Mrs, Yvonne M, JoHnsearo,

F. G, Husearp, M. D,, serRvicrs anp Miteace as Supt. oF Boarp ofF HeaLTH FoR ApriL

Jor AmermaN,

Lars Horewn,

BiLe Herver,

Avertcan Book Comeany,
BurrousHs Apping MacHine Co.,,
Tue Grore-Gazette Printing Co.,
Knraur Printing Company,
Saraent County News,

CosTeLLO ManuFacTurRING Co.,

C, 0, Dewev Commany,

Tuomeson Yaros,

Swerwooo Lumeer & Fuer Co.,
SraverT's Auto Service,
Exstrom's Repair Swoe,

Town oF Forman,

State TREASURER, MAINTENANCE of County

J. H. Hodaus, sErvices anp expenses as VeTs=ran's Service Orricer
"’

Farmers Unton Ot Co.,

INTERESTED,
THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

TED AND ON MOTION ALLOWSD AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRrD! f

33.70  $226.30

SERVIFES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX
LABOR LESS TAX 3.72 2k, 53
£xpENSES as Mammar ConTRoL AgewnT 152,01
LABOR Less Tax .95 128.05
suPRLIES 15.143
OIESEL FUEL 82.50
GAS AND SUPPLIES 26.45
LABOR 5.00
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax  5.90 227.10
SERVINES AND MILEAGE~LABOR ON H1GHway  tEss Tax .86 146, 34
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 31.94 217.06
Less Tax 1,20 120.36

LABOR AND MATERIAL 7.91
RIGHT oF way For FAS 31(2) 37.00
RIGHT of way For FAS 31(2) 77.25
31(2) 28.75

LESS TAX .8 110.83

Less rax 1,32 143,45

Less Tax LW 127,11

3, 25

MILEARE, EXPENSES AND CASH ADVANCED FOR ARRIL 150,86
B0ARD FOR 2R1SONERS 56.00
miLease As State's ArTorney 7.50]
SALARY AND EXPENSES as CounTy AgenT Less Tax 1,850 200, 1y
cLErRICAL sErvices - Countv Agent Less Tax 10.05 139.95
RECOPD ON SENTENCE STATE vs. E, Siieertson ane M. Enpees 10,00
expensEs A5 JuventLe Commrssioner 65.03
24,20

SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAIL 32,00
DRAYING 29,00
OVERHAULING TYRPEWRITERS AND RISBONS 38.70
sUPPLIES FOR SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHOOLS 6.20
MAINTENANCE SFRVIFE AND SUPRLIES 210.78
SUPPLIES 157.96
SUPPLIES 49,74
pUBLISHING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 76.32
JANITOR SUPPLIES 31.79
SUPPLIZS 22.79
SUPPLIES 2.96
FURNACE SURPLITS 46,86
LABOR AND WELDING g.00
MOWER RERAIRS 13,28
WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 21,00
PATIENTS 1N STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR QUARTER ENoinGg 3/31 1,604, 54
Less Tax 2,25 172.75

GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES

1.39




War. No,

782 Hiep's Service, @As, O1t, ETC, $17.92
783 Kierer Bros,, SUPPLIES 53.8Y4 |
;784 Reno's "Our Own® Haroware, SUPPLIES 3.03:
785 Stanoaro O Company, DIESEL FUEL, ETC, 162.55 !
‘786 Teoin Imetement Co., REPAIRS, ETC, 363.95 ;
787 Daxora Tractor & Equiement Co., Carereirtar No, 12 Dyeser Motor Graoer 15,612,565 |
788 Daxota Tractor & Equiement Co,, REPAIRS, ETC, 63.64 ;
1789 Mynra Equirment Comeany, GRADER RENTAL 283,33 |
1 790 Nortuwestemn Equisment, Inc., REPAIR, LABOR, €TC, 78.7%
791  Sweenev Bros. Tractor Co.,, CUTTING E£DGES 168.37 .
1792 Exstmom's Repair Swor, WwELDING, ETC, 39;00 |
1793 Harotb's Weroing Swos, REPAIRS .55
;79h AporeH Barke, BRACKETS, ETC, 6.50}
:795 Joe Kuoewxa, ALFALFA SEED . 19,20,
796 OLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED Less Tax  5.40 282.39'
‘797 Peter Waroera, LABOR Less Tax 4,00 116,00
1798 Harry H, Wirke, FENCING, ETC. LESS TAX  .T9 50,701
'799 Eowarp F, Wisnewsks, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 3,96 273.69
1800 Cass County ELectric Co-Op,, Inc., LIGHT FOR STImUM SMED 3.85 !
go! R, S. R, E eerric Co-Op,, Inc., WAREHOUSE RENT FOR sNowpLow, |3 MoNTH 33.75
802 Mrs. Veva Guasenr, GARAGE RENT 16.53 |
1803 Puaric Werrare Boaro or NortH Dax,, AID TO AGED PERSONS 645,83 |
804 PusiLic Werrare Boaro or Nomrw Dax,, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 596,25 |
805 PusiLic WeLrare Boarp or Norty Dax,, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS 47,78 !
806 Saraent County Werrare Boaro, APPROPRIATION FOR May 1,200.00 |
: CouNnTy Pav RoLL, satartes of County OrFiciats, £1¢., PAID BY AupiTOR'S WARRANTS 1N ApRIL 3,533.28

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PA1D By THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro rom THE pumrPosEs
STATED , FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL! I

AOMINISTRAT IVE EXPENSE $787.&7

Sussistence .

CasH aID 170.00

MeorcaL ato 101.86

MisceLLaneous Pavments 173,56

ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,725.22 ;

THE aBOVE PavYMENTS FOR wHICH SoctaL WeLrare warrants Nos. 12,886 vo 12,924 incLusive Hao eeen
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARious COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL: '

GENERAL $1,t24, 10 j
Roao 1,363.58
Poor 328.73
Motor VenicrLe 30,936.13
Motor Fuer 2,108, 18

ComMIss1oNER SM1TH MoOvED THAT THE BoarD aDJOURN To 9 o'crLoex, a. M., Mav I, 1953,
Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARRIZO,

é g e¢4//6/2322;’

CHAIRMAN,

{ ATTEST

é£;( AupiTom,

Forman, N. Dax, Mav 11, 1953,

Tue Boaro or County CommtsS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT.

On moLt caLL att CoMMISSIONERS WSRE PRESENT EXCEPT Commy ssioneR KizreR,

Tue BoarRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE REPAIRING, By THE HOUR OR CuBIC YARD, of Havana TiLe|
*Dnnvu No. 19, as aoverTiseD,

! A pRroPOSAL HAD BeEN FILED By HeErMAN Krara,

| CommiSSIONER SMITH MOvED THAT THE 810 oF Hemman Krara me accepTep ano CONTRACT ENTERED INTO
V"TN HIM FOR THE REPAIR OF SAID DRAIN,
Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SE-
jcurity or County FuNDS IN THE Saraent County Bank, coverineg $100,000.00 U. S. Treasurv Note, | 3/4% Series
:B-1955, oue Dec. 15, 1955, #4191 @ 1OOM witH THE Nonvuwssr:nn NATOONAL Bank oF MiNNEAPOL IS, AS CUSTODIAN,
‘BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY, SAME HAVING SEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THE StaTe's ATTORNEY, AND THAT THE
‘CounTy AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SURRENDER TO THE SARGENT Countvy Bank THE meceirt oF THE NoRTH-
;wesr:an NAT1ONAL BANK FOR THE ASSETS PLEDGED UNDER THE AGREEMENT JUST EXPIRED,

CoMMISS 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner CoLeman movep THAT THE Boaro aLLow, susuect To THE approvaL sv THE State Tax
bcouunsS|onsn, THE APPLICATION of Geo, C, Dawson, ADM. FOR A REDUCTION OF THE ASSESSED VALUATION oF ER orF
Is€} Sec. 33-130-57 rrom $2,980,00 1o $1,400.00 For tHe vears 1952 ano 1951 ano rrom $2,836.00 To $1%400.00
{ror THE veEARS 1950 AND 194G AND THAT THE TAXES BE ABATED AS FOLLOWS!

tokg, $62,5%; 1950, $63.29; 1951, $69.09; 1952, $7u.4s5,

Commiss toNER WALSTAD SECONDED THE MOT {ON AND SAME CARRIED,




CoMm15S1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT HIGHWAY EASEMENTS COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND 8€
APPROVED TO=wiT!

NE§ or Sec. 13-130-56; Lovs | & 2 awo EX or MWW & Lovs 3 & 4 & ER or S#} Sec, 18-130-54% E}
oF Sec. 24-130-55. . .

ComMMIsS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE POLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarn1

ar. No. :
gos G, B, CoLeman, services anNp MiLeace as CommissioNER, APRIL § To Mav 11 LEss Tax .96 $89.06
209 MarsHaLL County HigHway DeeamrTment, CULVERTS 195,74
810 AsraMam ConstrucTion Co., HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION 2,000.00
811 WiLLiam CorLins & Sons, INC., FINAL ESTIMATE, ROAD CONSTRUCT tON S=557(3) BrameTON wesT 748.53

Comisstoner Warsteap Movep THAT tHe Boaro apbJourn To June 2, 1953,
ComMM1851ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Cuatrman,

AupiToRr,

Forman, N, Dax, June 2, 1953,

Tue Boarp orF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT,

PReSENT ON RoLL caLL were Commissioners Coteman, MarqueTTe, Smitd ano WaLsteao.

THE FOLLOWING RESI1GNATION WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD'

"To R, W. Sarstrom, County AupyTor, Sarcent Countv, Nort Daxota, FORMAN, NortH DaxoTa.

| HEREWITH SUBMIT My RESIGNATION As COunty Commisstoner, Samaent County, NorTH Daxota rrOM
IsT Commrssioners DISTRICT AND SAID RES1GNATION TO BE EFFECTIVE |MMEDIATELY.

Daten tHis 13t pav oF Mav, 1953,

Sianeot Hamrry Kigrer,*

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE RES{3NATION OF HARRV Kierer se ACCEPTED,
cOMM'SSIONER wALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO FinL THE VACANCY ON THE Countv BOARD CAUSED By THE RESIGNATION OF
MR, Kierer as Commrssioner oF THE 15T Commissioners DisTRICT, AND CALLED To THEIR ASsisTance Casper SmeDs-
ruo, Countv Juoae ano R, W. Sarstrom, Countvy AubiTom, As PrOVIDED Bv Skc, UN-0205, 1943 Revisep Cooe.

Ag S0 CONSTITUTED, THE BoaRD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER CANDIDATES FOR FILLING THE VACANCY,

A PETITION S1GNED By 54 Resioents oF THE 18T Commissioners DisTricT RequesTing THE BoaRD To
aPPOINT Apeno Horeman, Ruteano, N, D,, County Commisstioner oF THE rirsT D1STRICT, TO FILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM
or Harry Kigrer, HAD BEEN FiLED By AREND HOFFMAN, AND waS PRESENTED To THE Boaro,

Tue CouNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT WORD MAD BEEN RECEIVED FroM Mr, P, L. Wisnewsxki, T™HAT HE
WOULD ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS CoUNTY COoMMISSIONER TO FILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF MR. KyEFER, 17 SAME were
OFFERED TO HIM,

THE BoARD AGREED TO PROCEED TO TAKE AN INFORMAL SECRET BALLOT WHICH RESULTED AS FOLLOWS!

P, L, Wisnewskt ) vore, Areno HorrMan 2 votes, Geo, Morien 3 vores,

Commissioner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT Geo. Horten Be arpoINTED CounTy COMMISSIONER FOR TME FIRST
Commissioners Di1STRICT To SERVE UNTIL THE FIRST Monoay IN January, 1955,
CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.

Mr. HoFLEN WAS NOTIFIED OF HIS APPOINTMENT, AND UPON H1S ARRIVAL THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE
WAS ADMINISTERED TO MiM AND TRaNSFER oF Harry Kierer's soND To Gro. HorFLEN was ARRANGED Bv THE AUDITOR OvER
TME TELEPHONE, WITH THE State Bonoinag Department,

TNE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT TME OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE HAD BEEN ADMIN{ISTERED TO M. A. DADA ON
Mav 12, 1953, as CounTy TREASURER FOR THE ENSUING TWO YEARS AND THAT HiS BOND IN THE SuM oF $50,000.00 wi TH
THE StaTe Bonning FUND AS SURETY aAMD BEEN DULY FILED,

On MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PRO~
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF May, 1953, N THE sum or $183.96,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE BOARD HELD IN Mavy weRre ReaD,

CommisS10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES 8E APPROVED AS READ,
CoMm1SS10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

F, C, CaLLAHAN APPEARED BLFORE TME BoARD IN REGARD TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER EQUIPMENT,

CommMissIoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD PURCHASE | FIRE EXTINQUISHER TO BE PLACED ON FAlIR-
GROUNDS.
CommissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1ssioNer CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING NAMES BE SUBMITTED To THE PusLie WeLrare Boaro
or NortH DaxoTa Yo BE CONSIDERED 1N APPOINTING A Memser of THE County PusrLie WeLrase Boaro ForR A Team sc-
GINNINNING dJuny 1, 1953

H, C, Louoen, Cavuaa, N, D,
JoHN Smyxowskt, Geneseo, N, O

.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

|
i
j
|
i
I
i

I
|
i
[




Comm15SIONER WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE CALLING
‘POR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING oF ONE useD 100 Hp DieseL MoTor GRADER, COMPLETE wiTH SNOWPLOW AND Wi NG,
8108 To BE opeNeD AT 10 o'crock, a. M., Jury 7, 1953,

ComMisS 1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss10NER HoFLen MoveD 1HATﬁ90NTRAcT witH HErman KRa1a FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR
or Havana Tine Drain No. 19, se apPROVED AND THE CHalrRMaN OF THE BOARD AND COUNTY AUDITOR AUTHORIZED TO SiGN
SAME, : |

Comm1sS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED TME MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1sS1CNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SURETY Bono oF Hervan KrRara i1n THE sum oF $2,700.00 witw ‘
THE WESTERN SURETV cOMPlMV AS SURETY, S A1D BOND BEING FURNISHED IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONTRACT FOR REPAt R~
ina Havana TiLe Dratn No. 19 aND HAVING BEEN APPROVED By THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, BE APPROVED BY vu:
‘BoaRD AS TO SUFFICIENCY.

cOMMISS'ON!R wALSTEAD SECONDED THEZ MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoaRDS

War. No, ;
Sta Rosert THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED LESS TAX 33.“3 $2u49,61
| CLirroro Leramnn, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 15, 76
‘8h5 F. C. CaLLaHan, FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND REFILLS 2,75
‘846 ArrHur Seanoe, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Lzss Tax 44 ok 264,96!
847 D, D, MarquETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mav 6 To June 2 LeEss Tax 1,20 125, 3o|
BUE MeLvin SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CoMMIssioneEr, May 6 To June 2 Less Tax .20 143, 37;
‘849  Ermer WaLsTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner Mav 6 vo June 2 LEss Tax .57 125.83
850 Geo, HorLewn, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as CommissionEr 9.50|
851 Ewmer E, Jounson, LABOR AND MILEAGE Less Tax 2,95 236.05
852 Joun WiLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 23,80 229,70
55 County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR FRE1GHT, POSTAGE 6, 14
854 GorooN STEwaRrT, SHMeRIFF, MiLEage FOR May 94.20
855 Vieror W, Leerenr, SALARY AND £XPENSES As COUNTY Aagent Less Tax |.50 229,87
'856 BerTHA Mok, cLerIcAL work = County Agent Less Tax 10.05 |a9.955
857 Mrs, Yvonne M. JoHnsearD, expenses As JuveniLe Commissicner h.u7i
858 MyLrorp J, Fretz, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS MammaL ControL Agent  5.94
859 Ners Damistrom, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 25,00/
860 Harry H, WiLxe, LAB0R 1N CourtHousE 62,00
861  KennerH Ovson, DELIVERING DESK 5.00/
862 Saraent Countv News, PUBLISHING COMM)SS1ONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING 61.37
863 Tue Grose-Gazerte Printing Co., supPLtes For County 218.66
g6t Knraut Printing Company, RUBBER CEMENY .65
|865 MiLLeR-BryanT-P 1ERCE, RIBBON COUPON BOOKS 35.5
866 W, S, Darrev & Co., SUPPLIES FOR SHERIFF
867 C, A, Haumrast Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 12.30
i868 Imperiat CHemicaL Co., JANITOR SURSLIES 339.20
869 THe Parawax Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 54,70
870 SHerwooo Lumser & Fuer Co., STOKER REPAIRS 7.707
87) Town or Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 21,00
812 J, H, Homaus, SALARY aND ExpENseEs as Vereran's Service Orricer Less Tax 2,07 138.03|
1873 AmraMam ConsTruction Co., H1GHWAY REPAIRS, COUNTY HiGHwAY F 2,131.50
}87 Donato Burnstao, ROAD WORK, COUNTY HigHWAY F - 3,066,00|
{875 Brameron Osu Co., OIL AND GREASE ol 10}
1876 FoRMAN IMPLEMENT, REPAIRS, LABOR AND PARTS 38747
1877 Heoaue Motor supeLy TRUCK TIRE 83.2%
878 J. K, JoHnsow, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 6.00
4879 Kyerer Bros.,, SUPPLIES 4,21
Leacw Lumeer Co., SUPPLIES 53.01
‘881 Mvira Equisment Comeanv, GRADER RENTAL 283,33}
‘882 NortHwesTERN EquipMenT, INc., REPAIRS 85,711
883 Northwestern Dyeser Service, Ine., PUMPS 130,60
{88 NomtuwesTeRN SHeeT & tron Woms, CULVERTS 20,76 !
885 Peve's Stanoaro Sesvice, GAS AND SUPPLIES 31,03
886 Svanoaro Oy Co., DIESEL FUEL, ETC, 268, 93
887 Sweenev Bros, Tracror Co., ® CuUYTTING EDGES 503 i
1888 Teoin Imerement Co., PARTS
4889 Cass County Erecrric Co-Op,, inc., L1GHT FOR StyRUM SHED 3. 85¢
1800 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.52|
i89)  OrLrver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 3 85 277.40|
1892 Lawmence Braxke, OPERATING SCRAPER Less Tax 4,09 8.16|
!89 Perer WaLDERA, LABOR Less Tax 26,37 198,13
igglt  Hamrv H, Wiexe, LABOR LEss Tax 22,57 173,43
i89 Epwaro F, Wisnewsks, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 3,82 265.70|
1896  Marvin Gemar, seRrvicEs as RooMan, FAS S-31(2) 8.25|
897 Eowin SHimmvIn, sERVICES AS RoOMAN, FAS S-31(2) Less Tax 1,05 4,20
898 Ricmarp D, MarsHaLy, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN, FAS $31(2) ress Tax 3.90 15,60 |
'899 V. D, MamsHaLL, SERVICES anD expenses as Engineer, S31(2) awo Drain #3, wuess tax  2.07 166.72!
1900 NortM Dakota State HigHwav DepaRTMENT, BLUEPRINTS 6.96
901 V. O, MarsHawe, COMPUTATION FOR SOtL PAYMENY —~ Drain No, 3 58.82 |
902 Pusiic Werrare Boaro of NortH Dakora, a1D TO aGED PERSONS 497.91 |
‘903 PusLic Werrare Boarp or Nortd DakoTa, AIC TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 878.00 |
‘904 PysrLic Werrare Boarp orF NortH DaxoTa, A10 To DisaBLED PERSONS 54,90 |
1905 SarcenT County WeLrare Boaro, APPROPRIATION FOR JUNE 700,00 |
1006 Tue Georee T, Rvawn Co., REPAIRS FOR SCRAPER 142,93
907 Daxota Tractor & Equisment Co,, BOLTS AND NUTS 5.58
: CouNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFicIaLS, €TC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR May 3,533.28
THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro FOR THE MONTH OF May
FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS
‘ AoMINISTRATIVE £xpense $766.80
SuesisTence 60,00
CasH a1D 154,00
MeoscaL atD 405,42
MiSCELLANEOUS SAYMENTS 37.50
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1 423,72




THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SocialL Wewrare warrants Nos, 12,925 To 12,954 INCLusIvE HAD BEEN
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boamo.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS CoUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF Mav:

GeneRAL $1,006.35
Roao 577.08
Poor 279.10

CoMmtsst1oNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
CommtsS10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

/“ATTES -~
///Z/Z

L (// CHat AN, |

Auoitor,

Forman, N, Dax, Jury 7, 1953,

Tue Boaro or County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
On ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS WERE FOUND TO BE PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,

Commiss 10 NER cOLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ, f
Commiss1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTion THE BoaRD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE, tn THE suMm or $283,98,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORTS ofF Juctices or THe Peace, J. H. HoHaus
aND CaspER SMEDSRUD, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JuNE 30TH, 1953, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE
Srate's ATTORNEY.

On MoTioN THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER 81DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE usep 100 HP
Diecser MotorR GRADER AS ADVERTISED,
A 81D HAD BEEN suemITTED 8y Myura Equipment Company, Inc., 1N THE sum or $13,924,00,
CommissioneEr CoLeman moveD THAT THE 81D oF MyHRa Equiement Comsany, INc,, Be acceeTeo.

CommiSSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

. Commiss1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR BE
aLLOWED FOR THE PER10D Enping Dec, 3lsv, 1953,
ArTHUR Bruns, on Lot 2, Broex 2, Rawoart's Aooition, ViLLase oF Stirum,
Roman Warpera, on Lots 20, 21 & 22, Broex 8, ViLtace oF Veoa,
Herman T. Grav on Lots | & 2, BrLook 2, ViLuase oF Crete,
KatHrvn Ritev, On Lot |, Brock §, Mrs, Nertrie RiLev's Aooition, Vittace or Geneseo,
Comm1ss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm 1SS 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF SaRGENT ScHooL DiSTRICT FOR AN ABATEMENT OF
THE Q48 vears Taxes 1N THE suMm $30.85, BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT FOR FIVE MONTHS OF THAT YEAR THE
DISTRICTS TEACHERAGE WAS OWNED 8Y THE DISTRICT AND AS SUCH, EXEMPT FROM TAXATION, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
or tHe STaTe Tax Commissionenr, *

Comvrssioner CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i

A PETITION SIGNED By CITIZENS OF SARGENT CounTy REQUESTING THE BOARD TO REPAIR THE BRIDGE
across THE Countv Dmatn BETWEEN SECTIONS 23 anp 26 1N Jackson TownsHiP, was PRESENTED To THE Boarp,

CommissionNeR HoFLEN Moved THAT THE COUNTY FURNISH ONE cuLvERT 60 1ncHEs x HO FEET LoNg To BE
INSTALLED 1N Dratn No. |1 BETwEEN SECTIONS 23 anp 26 1N Jackson TownsHie,
Commi s 1toNER CoLeMan SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss 1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE DIRECTED TO 1SSUE WARRANT To THE NorTH Daxora
CHiLoren's Home Sociery 1N THE sum oF $50.00, FOR SERVICES RENDERED,
ComMm1sS 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

4-m
CommissionErR WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, Jury Btw, 1953,
CommissI1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

